BE IT RESOLVED BY TIIE COLTNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of Other
Sources with the County Auditor in the lmprovement Fund 6019 Stormwater Utility Reserve in
the amount ofOne Million Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and
Twenty Cents ($ 1,211,545.20).

6019.0450.56006
6019.0450.5602r
6019.04s056022
6019.0630.56006
6019.2400.56006
6019.6400.56006
6019.9700.56006

Combined Sewer Separation
Cherokee Drive OWDA
Combined Sewer OPWC
Deeds Wetland
FEMA Grant Reimbursement
Retirement Reserve
Ety Road Improvements